M401
RELAY NON-LATCH, 4 PDT / 10 AMP (15AMP*)
RELAIS MONOSTABLE, 4 RT / 10 A (15A*)
LEACH INTERNATIONAL EUROPE S.A.S.                       LEACH INTERNATIONAL ASIA PACIFIC
Tel: +33 3 87 97 98 97             Tel: +852 2 191 3830
Fax: +33 3 87 97 96 86                      Fax: +852 2 389 5803
The technical information provided by Leach International Europe is to be used as a guide only, and is not meant for publication or
as documentation for altering any existing specification. Dimensions are in millimeters unless otherwise specified. Rev. 06/2019.

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
SCHEMAS
NUMBERING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE REFERENCES
 M401 B 4 E C XXX
Basic series designation  | Référence de base
1. Mounting styles  | Type de fixations (A, B, C, D, J, K)
2. Terminal types | Type de sorties (1, 2, 4, 8)
3. Coil voltage |  Code bobine (E, F, J, K)
4. See note 4 below | Voir remarque 4 ci-dessous
5. See note 5 below | Voir remarque 5 ci-dessous
Exemple : M401-B4E-C-003
NOTES
REMARQUES
1. Relays with B, C, D, mounting and terminal 4 are compatible with socket families S 401, SF 401, SC401
     Les relais avec les fixations B, C, D et la sortie 4 sont compatibles avec les socles des familles S401, SF401, SC401
2. Isolation spacer pads 10124 for PCB mounting available on request, other spacer pads are available.
  Possibilité de cales isolantes 10124, pour montage PCB. Autres cales nous consulter.
3. For other mounting styles or terminal types, please contact the factory
     Autres fixations ou sorties sont disponibles : nous consulter.
4. Options :
 C : Circuit breaker compatibility: 15A/ 1 hour; 50A / 5sec; 100A / 1.2 sec; 250A / 0.2 sec; 350A / 0.1 sec; 1400A / 2 ms
                 Compatibilité aux surintensités accidentelles : 15A / 1h; 50 A / 5 s; 100 A / 1,2 s; 250 A / 0,2 s; 350 A / 0,1 s; 1400 A / 2ms
       H : High current version, 15 Amps resistive contact rating
        Commutation 15 A sur charge résistive
   D : Low level 30 µAmps / 30 mV– without D option, the minimum current is 10mA
       Bas niveau 30 µA / 30 mV– sous l’option D, le courant minimum est de 10mA
5. Qualification and quality levels : Contact the factory
     Niveaux de qualification et de qualité : Nous consulter.
6. Coil time constant L/R : 11ms
   Constante de temps L/R des bobines : 11ms